

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान

वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

निफ्ट परिसर करवड, जोधप्र 342037 राजस्थान, भारत National Institute of Fashion Technology

Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India NIFT Campus, Karwar, Jodhpur – 342037, Rajasthan, India

NIFT/ Fee/Acct/JU/15281/Part File (3)

05th July, 2022

Subject: Hostel Fee

New Admission-2022 (For Boys)

The details of hostel fee applicable to Students of BFT, B.Des & MFM (Boys Only) of NIFT, Jodhpur for the Academic Session 2022-23 are as follows -

S.No	Particulars		Quarters- (Non A.C. with Cooler)	
1	Hostel Fees		Rs. 54,000/-	
2	Security Deposit (Refundable)		Rs. 5,000/-	
		Total	Rs. 59,000/-	

New Admission-2022 (For Girls)

The details of hostel fee applicable to Students of BFT, B.Des & MFM (Girls Only) of NIFT, Jodhpur for the Academic Session 2022-23 are as follows -

Particulars	Single Occupancy Rooms (Air Conditioned)	Triple Occupancy Rooms (Air Conditioned)
Hostel Fees	Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 67,000/-
Security Deposit (Refundable)	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-
Total	Rs. 1,10,000/-	Rs. 77,000/-

Instructions & Procedure for availing Hostel Facility-

- The annual charges of Hostel are to be deposited at the time of Orientation Program 1. scheduled from 03, 04 & 05th August, 2022. While Security Charges (Refundable) for
- To facilitate students, rooms in hostel are made available in two categories viz. 2.

A- Single Occupancy (A.C.) -(for girls only)

B- Triple Occupancy (A.C.) -(for girls only)

- The students are required to pay the applicable hostel fee before allotment of room. 3. 4.
- Fee may be deposited through Demand Draft in favor of "NIFT Jodhpur" payable at Jodhpur or through On-line (NEFT/RTGS/IMPS).

5. Bank A/c details for On-line fee payment (NEFT/RTGS/IMPS) are as under-

Account Name:

NIFT FEES COLLECTION ACCOUNT

A/c No

767202050000003 Union Bank of India

Name of Bank: IFS Code :

UBIN0576727 (fifth digit is zero)

Account Type:

Saving Account

Bank Address:

NIFT Campus, Karwar Jodhpur – 342037

- 6. After payment of hostel fee, hostel fee challan (given at the end) must be filled and submitted in Account Section.
- 7. A seat in hostel will be secured upon depositing the DD or On-line fee payment "Challan" with the Accounts Section. In absence of challan, fee shall not be considered as paid. Students are advised to carry hard copy of challan while reporting for Orientation Programme.
- 8. After the verification of On-line fee payment or submission of DD, Accounts section will issue a receipt, copy of which needs to be handed over to the concerned hostel warden for the allotment of the room.
- 9. Allotment of rooms will be strictly on first come first serve basis. Allotment of rooms to the students shall be done subject to in-campus hostel accommodation availability and hostel will be arranged outside, if required. Single A.C. rooms & Non A.C. rooms will be allotted as per receipt of payment on first come first serve basis.
- 10. Hostel Administration of NIFT Jodhpur reserves the right of room allotment, subject to availability, ensuring safety & decorum of inmates.
- 11. Students are required to procure their own mattress, pillow, bed sheets and other necessary items like bucket, mug etc., which can be easily procured from Jodhpur city. Vendor's stall will also be installed in the campus to facilitate purchase of above items.
- 12. For security of luggage students must carry locks with them during allotment of rooms.
- 13. After depositing Hostel & Mess Fees, challan should be sent to accounts.jodhpur@nift.ac.in

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Anil Kumar

Copy to:

- 1. All CCs with request to inform students of their respective depart
- 2. Accounts Officer.
- All Notice Boards.
- 4. SDAC.
- Hostel (I/c) of Boys & Girls Hostel.
- Hostel Warden (Boys) & (Girls)
- PA to Director NIFT Jodhpur for information please.
- 8. Web Master, NIFT Jodhpur for uploading on website.

Challan - Hostel/Mess Fee (On-Line Payments) Challan - Hostel/Mess Fee (On-Line Payments)

National Ins (Ministry NIF	FT Copy ctitute of Fashion Technology of Textiles, Govt. of India) T Campus, Karwar, ur – 342037 (Rajasthan)	Student Copy National Institute of Fashion Technology (Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India) NIFT Campus, Karwar, Jodhpur – 342037 (Rajasthan) Student Details		
Stude	ent Details			
Students Name		Students Name		
Course- BFT/AD /TD /FD/ FC/ MFM		Course- BFT/AD /TD /FD/ FC/ MFM		
Semester		Semester		
Fee Details		Fee Details		
Hostel Fee		Hostel Fee		
Security Deposit* (Refundable)		Security Deposit* (Refundable)		
Security Deposit*		Security Deposit*		
(Non-Refundable)		(Non-Refundable)		
Electricity Fee		Electricity Fee		
Internet Fee		Internet Fee		
Service Charges		Service Charges		
Bus Fee		Bus Fee		
Mess Fee		Mess Fee		
Adjustment / Fine		Adjustment / Fine		
Total		Total .		
Online payment Details		Online payment Details		
Date of Transaction		Date of Transaction		
Name of A/c holder	N	Name of A/c holder		
UTR No/ Transaction No		TR No/ Transaction No.		
Amount (in words)	A	nount (in words)		
Students Mobile No:	S	idents Mobile No:		
Signature of Depositor	For NIFT	Signature of Depositor	For NIFT	